Preference Shares of the Company. 

“Purchaser Demat Account” shall mean the demat account of the Purchaser, as shall 

be intimated to the Sellers in writing, at least 2 (two) days prior to Closing. 

“Sale Shares” shall mean 14 (fourteen) Equity Shares and 3,214 (three thousand two 

hundred and fourteen) Preference Shares held by the Sellers, as set out in SCHEDULE 

II. 

“Seller Bank Accounts” shall mean: 

Name of Seller Bank Account 

YourNest India VC Fund II Bank : HDFC Bank Ltd 

Account Number: 50200022531411 

IFSC Code : HDFC0002645

[...]

The issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company on a fully diluted 

basis on the Execution Date is as set out in Part A of SCHEDULE I of the Agreement.  

2.2. The aggregate consideration payable by the Purchaser to the Sellers for the Sale Shares 

shall be the INR equivalent of USD 968,018 (United States Dollars Nine Hundred and 

Sixty Eight Thousand and Eighteen) (the “Acquisition Consideration”), calculated as 

per the RBI reference rate 1 (one) Business Day prior to the Closing Date. The 

consideration shall be payable to each of the Sellers in the manner set out in 

SCHEDULE II.        

2.3. All Taxes payable under applicable Law by the Sellers, including income or capital